e

ALLERDMENT OF SOLICITATIONMCOIFIC is it hie W
T AMENOMENT TGO TCATION NO - :Wmmkﬁmm— ~PHGIECT NO_ (il ap7 .

Two (2) 517 A T
L bt TTADMINISTERED BY (If other than flem 6) o l_'__,m

CODE

v
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Division of Contracts & Property Management
Washington, D.C. 20555

B NAML AND ADORESS OF CONT “ACYO(( (No., strect, county, State and Z1I' Code) W) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION v,
The Hotel Belvedere 6 BATES EETTEN TT) —e
Charles Street at Chase
Baltimore, MD 21202 TOA. MODIF ICATION OF CONTRACT/GR D

NO.
NRC-38-89-333
[106. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE |FACILITY CODE

11 THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation és amended as set focth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not e
ended,

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amenied, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing 1tems B and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging ceceipt of this amendment on each copy of the oft.
submitted. or (c) By separate letter oc telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment aumbers, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLED"
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATEOD FOR THE RECEIPT OF QFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESUL

IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire 10 chac.ge an offer alceady submitted, such change may be made by telegram ¢
letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference 1o the soligitation and this amendment, and is received priof 10 the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

B&R No.: 984-20-01-25-7 FIN No.: D-23009 APPN No.: 31X0200 DEOBLIGATE: $5.286.30
13 THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIF IES THE CONTRACY/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

Wi A THIS CHANGE ORDER 15 (SSUED PURSUANT 70! (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CON-
TRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER {5 MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE AD“IN!STRAT‘VE CHANGES (such as changes in paying officc
appropriation dale, elc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

€ THIG SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 15 ENTERED INTO Punsum;n' TO AUTHORITY OF:

X | 52.243-1 Changes -- Fixed Price Alternate I

D.OTHER (Specily type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor D is not, D is required 10 sign this document and return 3 copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMEN T/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF eection headings, including solicllation/con tract subject matter where feasible.)

(SEE ATTACHED)

BY05250543 890509
PDR CONTR
NRC-38-89-333 PNU

ged and In Tull force

Except as proviced hecein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ttem 9A or 10A, as herotofore changed, cemalns unct.en

and eflect

15A, NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)
'

TiGA NAME ANO TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER {Type orprint) s :
- . . ’:l,.

Paul J. Edgeworth, C.)ntracting.Ofﬁce‘r

Ja/f,«/ // i) O St N S/ //(,%7'/’“ e &£ e

150, CONTHAC FOR/OF FEHOR : 15C. OATE SIGNED| 160, UDIED STATES O ?Rﬁ 7.7 T A € % 15
/, { N / 7, " | ( :
g . - gy ” . S
./.['. AR T et e, SRR, [ RPRY & TR AR ¢ ddly & L < C— N | ‘¥
/ (Sqn:!?’ of person authorized (o e@gn) !__/ = i’ / { nafure o, ontracling Oflicer) .
v + -~
(97 -

NGN 7540011428070 * 3n-105 STANDARD FORM 30 ((H V.10

PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSAOLE Prescried by GSA
FAR (48 CARY $3.243



NRC-38-89-333
Modification No. 2

Page 2 of 3

The subject contract is modified as follows:

1. "The total estimated amount of this contract as well as the amount
obligated is hereby decreased by $5,286.30 from $53,828.14 to
$48,541.84. Therefore, under Subsection B.2 - Consideration and
Obligation, the total estimated amount under subparagraph a. and the
amount presently obligated under subparagraph b. are both hereby
changed from $53,828.14 to $48,541.84."

2. "Item Nos. 1, 2, 3, and 5 of Subsection B.3 - Pricing Schedule are
revised to read as follows:

“B.3  PRICING SCHEDULE

Item No. Supplics/Serv. Quantity Unit Price Amount
1 Overnight room (See C.1.3.1)
Requirements 372 $ 50.00 $18,600.00
- Food Requirements (See C.1.3.2)
a. Breakfast (For 346 $ 8.20 $ 2,837.20

pricing purposes,
assume the entree will
be Freshly Scrambled
Eggs; Ham, Bacon and
Sausage; Breakfast
Potatoes; Assorted
Muffins, Croissants and
Danish; Preserves and
Butter; Coffee, Tea or
Milk

b. Lunch (For 517 $ 18.88 $ 9,760.96
pricing purposes,

assume the entree will

be Grilled Swordfish

with Rice, Salad;

Vegetarle; Des.ert;

Coffee, Tea or Milk




NRC-38-89-333
Modification No. 2
Page 3 of 3

c¢. Dinner (For 426 $ 33.21 $14,147.46
pricing purposes,
assume the entree will
be Roast Prime Rib of
Beef Aujus with Baked
Stuffed Potato; Seafood
Bisque; Salad; Dessert;
Coffee, Tea or Milk.
Appetizer will be raw
vegetables w/dips;
scallops wrapped in
bacon; cocktail franks
w/mustard; miniature
spinach and mushroom
quiche.

3. Coffee and Soft 593 $ 3.54 $ 2,099.22
Drink Service
(assume 50/50)

5. Parking (See C.1.3.4)

Parking Space 355 $ 3.00 $ 1,065.00
Validation Parking 16 3 2.00 $ 32.00

P Subparagraph C.1.3.2 - Food Reguirements of Subsection C.1.3 - Scope
of Work is hereby deleted in its entirety and -ubstituted with the
follTowing in lieu thereof:

*C.1.2.2 Food Requirements

Meal No. No. of Meals
Breakfast Four (4) 346
Coffee Service Seven (7) 593

*Lunzh Six (6) 517
*Dinney Five (%) 426

Not all of the attendees will be eating the number of meals relected above.

*Dining facility must be able to accommodate approximately 175 conferees
for one luncheon and one dinner."

A1l other terms and conditions of this contract remain unchanged.



